Door wreath In natural look

Instructions No. 3247
Difficulty: Beginner ¢
Working time: 1 hour 30 Minutes

Are you looking for a timelessly beautiful welcome on your door? Then this door wreath made of metal ringsin a
natural look is just the thing for you. Let yourself be inspired and personalize your home with your own decorative
wreath!



Start by painting the wooden "Welcome" hanger with white handicraft paint . The paint gives the hanger decorative
visual accents. Once dry, seal the surface of the wooden pendant with protective acrylic varnish.

Take VBS Paper Raffia and wrap it around the metal rings. Secure the start and end threads with handicraft glue, so
that everything wrapped around is held securely. The raffia gives the rings a natural look.

Tie eucalyptus-twigs to the metal rings with wire. These give your project a natural beauty.

Now place the two metal rings on top of each other. This will give your decoration a beautiful three-dimensional
effect.



Cut a piece of raffia, pull it through a needle and thread it through the wrapped raffia of the rings. This gives you a
stable suspension for your hanger.

Place the "Welcome" lettering on the rings and secure it with wire. This way, it is well secured in the right place in
the decoration.

Now you just have to arrange a personal work of art only in your entrance area.

Have fun shopping and making your own!
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VBS Raffig, Cream
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ltem details

Quantity: = + Age(ljr:[m &

Article information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-raffia-a344329/?vcode=22610
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-raffia-a344329/?vcode=22610
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-raffia-a344332/

Article number

16174

16175

22610

22611

22784

560078-80

15459

12052403

111065

601559

133296

Article name

Metal ring "Circle", Black@ 25 cm
Metal ring "Circle", Black@ 35 cm
VBS RaffiaCream

VBS RaffiaLight brown

VBS Wooden hanger "Willkommen"
(unfortunately sold out)

VBS Craft paint, 15 mIWhite

Eucalyptus Cinerea prepared

VBS Brush assortment "BASIC", set of 5
VBS Handicraft glue85 g

Binding wire, Brown
(unfortunately sold out)

Handicraft scissors "Hobby"

Qty



