

Door wreath in natural look

Instructions No. 3247

Difficulty: Beginner 

Working time: **1 hour 30 Minutes**

Are you looking for a timelessly beautiful welcome on your door? Then this door wreath made of metal rings in a natural look is just the thing for you. Let yourself be inspired and personalize your home with your own decorative wreath!



Start by painting the wooden "Welcome" hanger with white handcraft paint . The paint gives the hanger decorative visual accents. Once dry, seal the surface of the wooden pendant with protective acrylic varnish.

Take VBS Paper Raffia and wrap it around the metal rings. Secure the start and end threads with handcraft glue, so that everything wrapped around is held securely. The raffia gives the rings a natural look.

Tie eucalyptus-twigs to the metal rings with wire. These give your project a natural beauty.

Now place the two metal rings on top of each other. This will give your decoration a beautiful three-dimensional effect.

Cut a piece of raffia, pull it through a needle and thread it through the wrapped raffia of the rings. This gives you a stable suspension for your hanger.

Place the "Welcome" lettering on the rings and secure it with wire. This way, it is well secured in the right place in the decoration.

Now you just have to arrange a personal work of art only in your entrance area.

Have fun shopping and making your own!





Must Have

[VBS Raffia, Cream](#)

● **2,49 €** (1 kg = 49,80 €)

[Item details](#)

Quantity:

Add to cart 

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
16174	Metal ring "Circle", BlackØ 25 cm	1
16175	Metal ring "Circle", BlackØ 35 cm	1
22610	VBS RaffiaCream	1
22611	VBS RaffiaLight brown	1
560078-80	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlWhite	1
15459	Eucalyptus Cinerea prepared	1
12052403	VBS Brush assortment "BASIC", set of 5	1
111065	VBS Handicraft glue85 g	1
29524	Binding wire, 0.35 mmBrown	1
133296	Handicraft scissors "Hobby"	1